2019 Patriot League
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG__FT__ Pts Avg/G REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Lauren Manis-HC 30 199 44 117 559 18.6 1. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 98 274 372 128
2. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 204 17 80 505 16.8 2 LaurenManis-HC 30 81 263 344 115
3. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 175 48 53 451 150 3 Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 68 204 272 94
4. Jade Edwards-American 29 148 34 91 421 145 4 Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 54 165 219 84
5. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 141 62 67 411 137 5 Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 66 170 236 7.9
6. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 150 30 62 392 135 6 Childs, Riley-Boston 30 54 176 230 7.7
7. Kaitlyn Marenyi-American 30 125 61 78 389 13.0 7. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 26 196 222 74
8. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 138 31 59 366 12.6 Megan Swords-HC 30 88 134 222 7.4
9. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 125 56 67 373 124 o CamrynBuhr-Lehigh 29 58 149 207 7.1
10. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 136 32 70 374 121 10. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 44 170 214 6.9
11. Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 103 15 85 306 11.8 11 Jade Edwards-American 29 52 148 200 6.9
12. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 150 2 35 337 11.6 12 CamerynBenz-Lehigh 29 47 148 195 6.7
13. Pina, Maggie-Boston 30 113 70 49 345 11.5 13. Durant, Maren-Boston 30 50 133 183 6.1
14. Megan Swords-HC 30 149 0 38 336 112 Emma Grothaus-Lehigh 30 68 115 183 6.1
15. Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 115 78 21 329 11.0 15. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 76 90 166 5.9
16. Abby Schubiger-Colgate 30 147 3 18 315 105 16. Indeya Sanders-American 30 13 156 169 5.6
17. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 115 42 42 314 105 17. Oluchi Ezemma-HC 27 57 89 146 54
18. Emma Grothaus-Lehigh 30 112 6 75 305 10.2 18 Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY 26 58 77 135 52
19. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 98 2 77 275 9.8 19. Taylor, Morgan-NAVY 28 46 9% 142 5.1
20. Cameryn Benz-Lehigh 29 113 15 40 281 9.7 20. Alexis Santarelli-Lafayett 28 37 94 131 4.7
21. Alexis Santarelli-Lafayett 28 113 0 44 270 9.6
22. Drew Freeland-Lafayett 28 100 39 28 267 9.5
23. Alexis Gray-Loyola 27 82 26 67 257 9.5
24. Tegan Graham-Colgate 30 111 25 28 275 9.2
25. Taylor O'Brien-Bucknell 30 101 23 38 263 8.8
26. Irving, Nia-Boston 29 87 0 78 252 8.7
27. Hope Brown-ARMY 28 84 17 50 235 8.4
28. Ally Johnson-Bucknell 27 75 51 24 225 8.3
29. Haley Greer-Colgate 27 75 34 35 219 8.1
30. Sarah Bohn-ARMY 31 8 57 23 250 8.1
FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct. ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Megan Swords-HC 30 149 277 .538 1. Madalyn Smith-HC 30 144 4.8
2. Abby Schubiger-Colgate 30 147 286 .514 Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 144 4.8
3. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 204 402 .507 3. Indeya Sanders-American 30 127 4.2
4. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 175 345 507 4. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 105 3.6
5. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 98 194 .505 5. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 108 3.6
6. Tegan Graham-Colgate 30 111 236 .470 Hannah Hedstrom-Lehigh 30 108 3.6
7. Irving, Nia-Boston 29 87 186 .468 7. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 101 34
8. Jade Edwards-American 29 148 323 458 8. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 94 3.1
9. Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY 26 81 178  .455 9. Kamryn Hall-ARMY 25 65 2.6
10. Lauren Manis-HC 30 199 440  .452 10. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 75 2.6
11. Cameryn Benz-Lehigh 29 113 254 445 Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 75 2.6
12. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 150 351 427 12. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 77 2.5
13. Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 103 242 426 13. Alexa Brodie-Colgate 30 73 2.4
14. Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 115 273 421 14. Alexis Gray-Loyola 27 65 2.4
15. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 136 326 417 15. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 72 2.4
Johnson, Sydney-Boston 30 72 2.4



2019 Patriot League
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FIM FTA Pct.
1. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 67 81  .827
2. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 80 99  .808
3. Kaitlyn Marenyi-American 30 78 97 .804
4. Alexis Gray-Loyola 27 67 84  .798
5. Jade Edwards-American 29 91 118 771
6. Lauren Manis-HC 30 117 152 .770
7. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 59 80 .738
8. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 67 91 .736
9. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 77 105 733
10. Irving, Nia-Boston 29 78 108 .722
11. Emma Grothaus-Lehigh 30 75 107 .701
12. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 70 107 .654
13. Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 85 132 .644
14. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 62 99 .626
3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Lauren Manis-HC 30 44 95  .463
2. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 48 111 432
3. Sarah Bohn-ARMY 31 57 134 425
4. Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 78 192  .406
s. Ally Johnson-Bucknell 27 51 127  .402
6. Pina, Maggie-Boston 30 70 180 .389
7. Drew Freeland-Lafayett 28 39 102 .382
8. Megan Walker-Lehigh 30 45 119 .378
9. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 62 170 .365
10. Kathryn Pedi-HC 30 42 116 .362
11. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 42 121 347
12. Mary Clougherty-Lehigh 30 43 126  .341
13. Haley Greer-Colgate 27 34 102 .333
14. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 56 172 .326
15. Jade Edwards-American 29 34 107 .318
BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 80 2.8
2. Durant, Maren-Boston 30 47 1.6
3. Lauren Manis-HC 30 27 0.9
4. Haley Greer-Colgate 27 23 0.9
5. Emma Grothaus-Lehigh 30 23 0.8
Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 23 0.8
7. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 22 0.7
8. Jade Edwards-American 29 21 0.7
9. Megan Swords-HC 30 21 0.7
10. Indeya Sanders-American 30 19 0.6
11. Tegan Graham-Colgate 30 18 0.6
12. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 16 0.6
13. Alexis Santarelli-Lafayett 28 15 0.5
14. Ava Williams-Colgate 30 16 0.5
15. Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY 26 13 0.5

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 150 5.2

2. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 74 2.5

3. Indeya Sanders-American 30 54 1.8

4. Taylor, Morgan-NAVY 28 47 1.7

5. Sarah Agnello-Lafayett 27 41 15

6. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 45 15

7. Hannah Hedstrom-Lehigh 30 43 1.4

8. Johnson, Sydney-Boston 30 42 1.4
Kaitlyn Marenyi-American 30 42 14
Taylor O'Brien-Bucknell 30 42 14

11. Sarah Bohn-ARMY 31 42 14

12. Jade Edwards-American 29 39 1.3

13. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 40 1.3

14. Cameryn Benz-Lehigh 29 38 1.3

15. Lauren Manis-HC 30 39 13
3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 78 2.6

2. Pina, Maggie-Boston 30 70 2.3

3. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 62 2.1

4. Kaitlyn Marenyi-American 30 61 2.0

5. Ally Johnson-Bucknell 27 51 1.9

6. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 56 1.9

7. Sarah Bohn-ARMY 31 57 1.8

8. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 48 1.6

9. Megan Walker-Lehigh 30 45 15

10. Lauren Manis-HC 30 44 15

11. Mary Clougherty-Lehigh 30 43 1.4

12. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 42 1.4
Kathryn Pedi-HC 30 42 14

14. Drew Freeland-Lafayett 28 39 14

15. Haley Greer-Colgate 27 34 1.3
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O _ Ratio

1. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 101 48 2.1

2. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 144 72 2.0

3. Madalyn Smith-HC 30 144 84 1.7

4. Hannah Hedstrom-Lehigh 30 108 65 1.7

5. Indeya Sanders-American 30 127 90 14

6. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 94 72 1.3

7. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 108 89 12

8. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 105 101 1.0



OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 98 3.4
2. Megan Swords-HC 30 88 2.9
3. Tessa Brugler-Bucknell 28 76 2.7
4. Lauren Manis-HC 30 81 2.7
5. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 68 2.3
6. Emma Grothaus-Lehigh 30 68 2.3
7. Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY 26 58 2.2
8. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 66 2.2
9. Oluchi Ezemma-HC 27 57 2.1
10. Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 54 2.1
11. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 58 2.0
12. Childs, Riley-Boston 30 54 1.8
13. Jade Edwards-American 29 52 1.8
14. Tasha Vipond-Lafayett 28 49 1.8
15. Irving, Nia-Boston 29 49 1.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Nelson, Katie-Boston 30 1183 394
2. Sarah Bohn-ARMY 31 1122 36.2
3. Avery LaBarbera-HC 30 1043 34.8
4. Kaitlyn Marenyi-American 30 1026 34.2
5. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 1038 335
6. Indeya Sanders-American 30 1003 334
7. Jade Edwards-American 29 965 333
8. Madalyn Smith-HC 30 988 329
9. Ally Johnson-Bucknell 27 887 329
10. Abby Kapp-Bucknell 30 967 32.2
11. Lauren Manis-HC 30 965 322
12. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 928 32.0
13. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 927 320
14. Pina, Maggie-Boston 30 951 317
15. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 949 316
16. Drew Freeland-Lafayett 28 878 314
17. Nicole Johnson-Lafayett 29 898 31.0
18. Alexis Gray-Loyola 27 831 30.8
19. Sarah Agnello-Lafayett 27 816 30.2
20. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 872 30.1
21. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 902 30.1
22. Johnson, Sydney-Boston 30 899 30.0
23. Laryn Edwards-Loyola 28 832 29.7
24. Ulasewicz, Mary Kate-NAVY 30 869 29.0
25. Kamryn Hall-ARMY 25 715 286
26. Childs, Riley-Boston 30 854 285
27. Abby Schubiger-Colgate 30 843 28.1
28. Taylor O'Brien-Bucknell 30 836 27.9
29. Taylor, Morgan-NAVY 28 769 275
30. Hannah Hedstrom-Lehigh 30 818 27.3

2019 Patriot League
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Natalie Kucowski-Lafayett 29 274 9.4
2. Lauren Manis-HC 30 263 8.8
3. Stephanie Karcz-Loyola 29 204 7.0
4. Ellie Mack-Bucknell 30 196 6.5
5. Lindsey Scamman-ARMY 26 165 6.3
6. Childs, Riley-Boston 30 176 5.9
7. Rachel Thompson-Colgate 30 170 5.7
8. Alisa Fallon-ARMY 31 170 5.5
9. Indeya Sanders-American 30 156 5.2
10. Camryn Buhr-Lehigh 29 149 5.1
11. Jade Edwards-American 29 148 5.1

Cameryn Benz-Lehigh 29 148 5.1
13. Megan Swords-HC 30 134 4.5
14. Durant, Maren-Boston 30 133 4.4
15. Taylor O'Brien-Bucknell 30 119 4.0



TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID
American AMERICAN
Army West Point ARMY
Boston University BOSTON
Bucknell BUCKNELL
Colgate COLGATE
Holy Cross HC
Lafayette LAFAYETT
Lehigh LEHIGH
Loyola Maryland LOYOLA
Navy NAVY

2019 Patriot League
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)



2019 Patriot League
Conference Individual Highs
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 36 Camryn Buhr (Lehigh) vs Army West Point (02/15/20)
33 Ellie Mack (Bucknell) at Quinnipiac (11/16/19)
33 Rachel Thompson (Colgate) at Lehigh (02/19/20)
Field goals made 16 Rachel Thompson (Colgate) at Lehigh (02/19/20)
14 Ellie Mack (Bucknell) at Quinnipiac (11/16/19)
Field goal attempts 26 Stephanie Karcz (Loyola Maryland) at St. Francis Brooklyn (11/24/19)
24 Rachel Thompson (Colgate) at Lehigh (02/19/20)
Field goal percentage 909 (10-11) Abby Schubiger (Colgate) vs Army West Point (01/05/20)
.889 (8-9) Garrison, Nyah (Navy) at Boston University (2/15/20)
3-Pt FG made 7 Madalyn Smith (Holy Cross) at Rhode Island (12/04/19)
7 Nelson, Katie (Boston University) vs Dartmouth (12/21/19)
7 Megan Walker (Lehigh) vs Lafayette (02/08/20)
7 Natalie Stralkus (Army West Point) vs Colgate (02/29/20)
3-Pt FG attempts 13 Megan Walker (Lehigh) vs Lafayette (02/08/20)
12 Mary Clougherty (Lehigh) at Merrimack (11/09/19)
12 Kaitlyn Marenyi (American) vs Buffalo (12/01/19)
12 Madalyn Smith (Holy Cross) at Rhode Island (12/04/19)
12 Abby Kapp (Bucknell) at Loyola Maryland (01/25/20)
12 Nelson, Katie (Boston University) vs Holy Cross (01/25/20)
12 Mary Clougherty (Lehigh) vs Lafayette (02/08/20)
12 Stralkus, Natalie (Army West Point) at Boston University (03/04/20)
12 Stralkus, Natalie (Army West Point) at Loyola Maryland (3/7/20)
3-Pt percentage 1.000 (6-6) Kathryn Pedi (Holy Cross) at Brown (12/01/19)
1.000 (5-5) Sarah Bohn (Army West Point) vs Bryant (12/29/19)
Free throws made 11 Lauren Manis (Holy Cross) at Lafayette (02/15/20)
10 Laryn Edwards (Loyola Maryland) vs Colgate (01/08/20)
10 Kaitlyn Marenyi (American) at Holy Cross (01/18/20)
10 Hannah Niles (Loyola Maryland) vs Lafayette (2/22/20)
Free throw attempts 15 Irving, Nia (Boston University) vs Marist (11/8/19)
13 Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) vs Duquesne (11/17/19)
13 Lindsey Scamman (Army West Point) vs Bryant (12/29/19)
13 Lauren Manis (Holy Cross) vs Lafayette (01/08/20)
13 Lauren Manis (Holy Cross) at Lafayette (02/15/20)
Free throw percentage 1.000 (10-10) Laryn Edwards (Loyola Maryland) vs Colgate (01/08/20)

1.000 (10-10) Hannah Niles (Loyola Maryland) vs Lafayette (2/22/20)
1.000 (9-9) Ulasewicz, Mary Kate (Navy) at Bucknell (02/12/20)

Rebounds 23 Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) vs Boston University (01/02/20)
22 Lindsey Scamman (Army West Point) at Navy (1/25/20)
Assists 11 Hannah Hedstrom (Lehigh) at Colgate (03/04/20)
10 Rachel Thompson (Colgate) vs Navy (01/11/20)
10 Indeya Sanders (American) vs Boston University (02/22/20)
Steals 12 Stephanie Karcz (Loyola Maryland) vs Army West Point (01/18/20)
10 Stephanie Karcz (Loyola Maryland) vs Dartmouth (12/31/19)

Blocked shots Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) vs Long Island (11/20/19)

Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) at Army West Point (01/22/20)

Emma Grothaus (Lehigh) at Army West Point (02/01/20)

Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) at American (02/01/20)

Lindsey Scamman (Army West Point) vs William & Mary (11/05/19)

Natalie Kucowski (Lafayette) vs Boston University (01/02/20)

Turnovers

© © oo o o N



2019 Patriot League
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts  Avg/G SCORING DEFENSE G Pts  Avg/G
1. Colgate 30 19-11 2072 69.1 1. Bucknell 30 1608 53.6
2. Lehigh 30 19-11 1986  66.2 2. Lafayette 29 1656  57.1
3. Holy Cross 30 19-11 1947 64.9 3. Boston University 30 1729 57.6
4. Bucknell 30 246 1933  64.4 4. American 30 1794 5938
5. Army West Point 31 922 1952 63.0 5. Navy 30 1795 59.8
6. Loyola Maryland 30 8-22 1763 58.8 6. Lehigh 30 1821 60.7
7. Boston University 30 1812 1732 57.7 7. Holy Cross 30 1836 61.2
8. American 30 13-17 1730 577 8. Loyola Maryland 30 1957  65.2
9. Lafayette 29 15-14 1637  56.4 9. Colgate 30 1962 654
10. Navy 30 7-23 1579 52.6 10. Army West Point 31 2202 71.0
SCORING MARGIN G Oifense  Defense Margin FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Bucknell 30 64.4 53.6 +10.8 1. Bucknell 30 293 392 747
2. Lehigh 30 66.2 60.7 +5.5 2. American 30 340 455 747
3. Holy Cross 30 64.9 61.2 +3.7 3. Colgate 30 286 387 .739
4. Colgate 30 69.1 65.4 +3.7 4. Loyola Maryland 30 301 440 .684
5. Boston University 30 57.7 57.6 +0.1 5. Holy Cross 30 330 484 .682
6. Lafayette 29 56.4 57.1 -0.7 6. Lehigh 30 316 468 675
7. American 30 57.7 59.8 -2.1 7. Boston University 30 322 480 671
8. Loyola Maryland 30 58.8 65.2 -6.5 8. Lafayette 29 276 412 .670
9. Navy 30 52.6 59.8 -7.2 9. Navy 30 184 288 .639
10. Army West Point 31 63.0 71.0 -8.1 10. Army West Point 31 347 546 .636
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct. FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Bucknell 30 712 1625 438 1. Lafayette 29 585 1640 .357
2. Colgate 30 813 1857 438 2. Bucknell 30 581 1596 .364
3. Holy Cross 30 706 1729 408 3. Holy Cross 30 688 1799 .382
4. Boston University 30 616 1513 407 4. Boston University 30 641 1641 391
s. Lehigh 30 740 1874 .395 s. Lehigh 30 684 1732 .395
6. Army West Point 31 685 1739 .394 6. American 30 682 1667 409
7. American 30 606 1569 .386 7. Colgate 30 704 1720 .409
8. Lafayette 29 605 1623 .373 8. Army West Point 31 845 2025 417
9. Loyola Maryland 30 653 1752 .373 9. Loyola Maryland 30 714 1695 421
10. Navy 30 610 1709 .357 10. Navy 30 657 1542 426
3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM __ 3FGA Pct. 3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM _ 3FGA Pct.
1. Bucknell 30 216 555 .389 1. Holy Cross 30 194 652 .298
2. Holy Cross 30 205 569 .360 2. Loyola Maryland 30 201 665 .302
3. Boston University 30 178 518 .344 3. Lafayette 29 188 615 .306
4. Army West Point 31 235 692 .340 4. Bucknell 30 148 470 .315
5. Colgate 30 160 499 321 5. Lehigh 30 177 562 315
6. Lehigh 30 187 586 .319 6. Colgate 30 178 564 .316
7. Lafayette 29 151 495 .305 7. Army West Point 31 204 632 .323
8. American 30 178 610 .292 8. Navy 30 168 503 .334
9. Navy 30 175 602 291 9. Boston University 30 188 557 .338
10. Loyola Maryland 30 156 543 .287 10. American 30 182 531 .343
REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Holy Cross 30 1200 40.0 1. Boston University 30 950 31.7
2. Lehigh 30 1158 38.6 2. Bucknell 30 959 32.0
3. Lafayette 29 1108 38.2 3. Holy Cross 30 1045 34.8
4. Army West Point 31 1162 375 4. American 30 1078 35.9
5. Loyola Maryland 30 1049 35.0 5. Lafayette 29 1059 36.5
6. Boston University 30 1035 345 6. Navy 30 1112 37.1
7. Colgate 30 1027 34.2 7. Lehigh 30 1118 37.3
8. Bucknell 30 1011 33.7 8. Colgate 30 1122 37.4
9. Navy 30 990 33.0 9. Loyola Maryland 30 1127 37.6
10. American 30 946 31.5 10. Army West Point 31 1214 39.2
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Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Holy Cross 30 1200 40.0 1045 34.8 +5.2 1. Lafayette 29 130 4.5
2. Boston University 30 1035 345 950 31.7 +2.8 2. Bucknell 30 96 3.2
3. Bucknell 30 1011 337 959 320 +1.7 3. American 30 88 29
4. Lafayette 29 1108 38.2 1059 36.5 +1.7 4. Lehigh 30 85 2.8
5. Lehigh 30 1158 38.6 1118 37.3 +1.3 5. Colgate 30 84 2.8
6. Army West Point 31 1162 375 1214 392 -1.7 6. Boston University 30 73 24
7. Loyola Maryland 30 1049 35.0 1127 37.6 -2.6 Holy Cross 30 73 24
8. Colgate 30 1027 34.2 1122 374 -3.2 8. Army West Point 31 59 1.9
9. Navy 30 990 33.0 1112 37.1 -4.1 9. Navy 30 57 19
10. American 30 946 315 1078 359 -4.4 10. Loyola Maryland 30 56 19
ASSISTS G No. Avg/G STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Colgate 30 505 16.8 1. Loyola Maryland 30 292 9.7
2. Holy Cross 30 424 14.1 2. Navy 30 288 9.6
3. Lehigh 30 394 13.1 3. Colgate 30 278 9.3
4. Bucknell 30 385 12.8 4. Lehigh 30 230 7.7
5. Loyola Maryland 30 376 125 5. American 30 222 7.4
6. American 30 364 12.1 6. Lafayette 29 206 7.1
7. Navy 30 354 11.8 7. Bucknell 30 190 6.3
8. Army West Point 31 364 11.7 8. Holy Cross 30 188 6.3
9. Boston University 30 347 11.6 9. Boston University 30 167 5.6
10. Lafayette 29 332 11.4 10. Army West Point 31 169 55
TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G _Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Colgate 30 412 13.7 541 180 +4.3 1. Colgate 30 505 16.8 412 13.7 1.2
2. Lehigh 30 420 140 512 17.1 +3.1 2. Bucknell 30 385 128 375 125 1.0
3. Navy 30 445 148 504 16.8 +2.0 3. Holy Cross 30 424 141 446 14.9 1.0
4. Loyola Maryland 30 487 16.2 530 17.7 +1.4 4. Lehigh 30 394 131 420 14.0 0.9
5. Bucknell 30 375 125 410 13.7 +1.2 5. American 30 364 121 449 150 0.8
6. American 30 449 15.0 470 157 +0.7 6. Navy 30 354 11.8 445 148 0.8
7. Lafayette 29 440 152 418 144 -0.8 7. Loyola Maryland 30 376 125 487 16.2 0.8
8. Holy Cross 30 446 149 392 131 -1.8 8. Lafayette 29 332 114 440 15.2 0.8
9. Boston University 30 473 158 376 125 -3.2 9. Boston University 30 347 116 473 158 0.7
10. Army West Point 31 572 185 396 12.8 -5.7 10. Army West Point 31 364 11.7 572 185 0.6
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Holy Cross 30 368 12.3 1. Army West Point 31 872 28.1
2. Lehigh 30 364 12.1 2. Holy Cross 30 832 27.7
3. Navy 30 338 11.3 3. Lafayette 29 782 27.0
4. Lafayette 29 326 11.2 4. Lehigh 30 794 26.5
5. Loyola Maryland 30 319 10.6 5. Bucknell 30 777 25.9
6. Colgate 30 296 9.9 6. Boston University 30 753 25.1
7. Boston University 30 282 9.4 7. Colgate 30 731 24.4
8. Army West Point 31 290 9.4 8. Loyola Maryland 30 730 24.3
9. Bucknell 30 234 7.8 9. American 30 713 23.8
10. American 30 233 7.8 10. Navy 30 652 21.7
DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp.OR  D-Reb% OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp.DR  O-Reb%
1. Bucknell 30 777 261 749 1. Holy Cross 30 368 711 341
2. Lehigh 30 794 299 726 2. Lafayette 29 326 731 .308
3. Boston University 30 753 284 726 3. Lehigh 30 364 819 .308
4. Holy Cross 30 832 334 714 4. Boston University 30 282 666 297
s. Loyola Maryland 30 730 302 .707 5. Navy 30 338 806 .295
6. Army West Point 31 872 365 .705 6. Loyola Maryland 30 319 825 279
7. Lafayette 29 782 328 .705 7. Colgate 30 296 787 .273
8. American 30 713 310 .697 8. Army West Point 31 290 849 .255
9. Colgate 30 731 335 .686 9. Bucknell 30 234 698 .251
10. Navy 30 652 306 .681 10. American 30 233 768 .233
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Army West Point 31 235 7.6
2. Bucknell 30 216 7.2
3. Holy Cross 30 205 6.8
4. Lehigh 30 187 6.2
5. Boston University 30 178 5.9

American 30 178 5.9
7. Navy 30 175 5.8
8. Colgate 30 160 5.3
9. Lafayette 29 151 5.2
10. Loyola Maryland 30 156 5.2



2019 Patriot League
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA __ Overall Pct. PF PA  Current unbeaten streak

Bucknell 16-2 .889 624 49.2 24-6 .800 64.4 53.6 Bucknell--9

Boston University 12-6 .667 55.2 529 18-12 .600 57.7 57.6 HolyCross--4

Colgate 11-7 .611 69.0 67.2 19-11 633 69.1 654 Lehigh--3

Holy Cross 11-7 .611 606 59.0 19-11 .633 649 61.2 Boston University -- 2

Lafayette 11-7 611 57.7 55.6 15-14 517 564 571

Lehigh 10-8 556 654 618 19-11 .633 66.2 60.7

American 8-10 444 56.8 58.5 13-17 433 57.7 59.8

Loyola Maryland 5-13 .278 55.7 60.9 8-22 .267 58.8 65.2

Army West Point 4-14 222 624 684 9-22 290 63.0 71.0

Navy 2-16 111 497 614 7-23 233 526 59.8

TEAM SUMMARIES G PE-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
American 30 1730-1794 57.7-59.8 -2.1 606-1569 .386 178-610 .292 340-455 747 946 1078 -4.4
Army West Point 31 1952-2202 63.0-71.0 -8.1 685-1739 .394 235-692 .340 347-546 .636 1162 1214 -1.7
Boston University 30 1732-1729 57.7-57.6 +0.1 616-1513 407 178-518 .344 322-480 .671 1035 950 +2.8
Bucknell 30 1933-1608 64.4-53.6 +10.8 712-1625 438  216-555 .389  293-392 747 1011 959 +1.7
Colgate 30 2072-1962 69.1-65.4 +3.7 813-1857 438 160-499 321 286-387 739 1027 1122 -3.2
Holy Cross 30 1947-1836 64.9-61.2 +3.7 706-1729 408  205-569 .360  330-484 .682 1200 1045 +5.2
Lafayette 29 1637-1656 56.4-57.1 -0.7 605-1623 373 151-495 305  276-412 .670 1108 1059 +1.7
Lehigh 30 1986-1821 66.2-60.7 HD 740-1874 .395 187-586 .319 316-468 .675 1158 1118 +1.3
Loyola Maryland 30 1763-1957 58.8-65.2 -6.5 653-1752 .373 156-543 .287 301-440 .684 1049 1127 -2.6
Navy 30 1579-1795 52.6-59.8 -7.2 610-1709 .357 175-602 291 184-288 .639 990 1112 -4.1
ATTENDANCE Home Average Away  Average Neutral  Average Total Average
American 14-5932 424 15-7799 520 1-0 0 30-13731 458
Army West Point 14-14925 1066 17-14983 881 0-0 0 31-29908 965
Boston University 16-7044 440 14-10388 742 0-0 0 30-17432 581
Bucknell 14-12862 919 14-12651 904 2-100 50 30-25613 854
Colgate 15-7177 478 15-10119 675 0-0 0 30-17296 577

Holy Cross 14-12469 891 16-10457 654 0-0 0 30-22926 764
Lafayette 14-7314 522 15-11653 77 0-0 0 29-18967 654
Lehigh 13-12014 924 15-11852 790 2-200 100 30-24066 802
Loyola Maryland 13-3937 303 16-20104 1256 1-0 0 30-24041 801
Navy 14-11914 851 16-13869 867 0-0 0 30-25783 859
Totals 141-95588 678 153-123875 810 6-300 50 300-219763 733



Points

Margin

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

Fouls

100
94

48

37

40

38

38

79

76

76
.633
.620
16

14

14

14

14

33

33
.769
.667
28

24

39

37
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
62

53

28

27

27

22

20

29
28
28
28
28
27
26

2019 Patriot League
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

(91-43)
(88-51)

(38-60)
(31-50)

(10-13)
(16-24)

(15-15)
(6-6)
(6-6)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(4-4)
(1-1)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Colgate vs Army West Point (01/05/20)
Lehigh at Army West Point (02/01/20)
Lehigh vs Bloomsburg (12/03/19)

Colgate vs Siena (12/04/19)

Lehigh at Army West Point (02/01/20)
Army West Point at Colgate (01/05/20)
Colgate vs Army West Point (01/05/20)
Colgate vs Yale (11/16/19)

Loyola Maryland at Notre Dame (11/08/19)
Lehigh vs Loyola Maryland (03/01/20)
Colgate vs Army West Point (01/05/20)
Holy Cross vs Bryant (11/20/19)

Boston University vs Dartmouth (12/21/19)
Holy Cross at Massachusetts (12/08/19)
Army West Point at Colgate (01/05/20)
Army West Point vs Colgate (02/29/20)
Lehigh vs Loyola Maryland (03/01/20)
Navy at Clemson (11/9/19)

Army West Point vs American (02/08/20)
Holy Cross at Brown (12/01/19)

Boston University vs Dartmouth (12/21/19)
American vs High Point (11/18/19)
American vs Navy (03/07/20)

American vs High Point (11/18/19)

Holy Cross vs Boston College (11/13/19)
Loyola Maryland vs Colgate (01/08/20)
Navy at Boston University (2/15/20)

Navy at American (03/07/20)

Lehigh at Loyola Maryland (01/05/20)
Bucknell at Loyola Maryland (01/25/20)
Lehigh vs American (01/29/20)

Lehigh vs Boston University (01/08/20)
Army West Point vs Long Island (12/04/19)
Holy Cross vs Merrimack (11/23/19)

Army West Point at Colgate (01/05/20)
Colgate vs Niagara (12/01/19)

Colgate vs Army West Point (01/05/20)
Navy at Clemson (11/9/19)

Navy vs Stevenson (11/5/19)

Lafayette at Monmouth (12/07/19)

Lehigh at Army West Point (02/01/20)
Army West Point vs Long Island (12/04/19)
Army West Point vs William & Mary (11/05/19)
Loyola Maryland at Mount St. Mary's (12/6/19)
Lafayette at Seton Hall (12/20/19)

Boston University at Colgate (02/12/20)
Lafayette vs Duquesne (11/17/19)
Bucknell at George Mason (12/04/19)



American (13-17,8-10)

11/10/19
11/14/19
11/18/19
11/21/19
11/24/19
11/30/19
12/01/19
12/08/19
12/15/19
12/22/19
* 01/02/20
* 01/05/20
* 01/08/20
* 01/11/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 01/22/20
* 01/25/20
* 01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 02/08/20
* 02/12/20
* 02/15/20
* 2/19/20
* 02/22/20
* 02/26/20
*02/29/20
* 03/04/20
03/07/20
03/09/20

at Ohio
VILLANOVA
HIGH POINT

at George Mason
at Towson

at Saint Joseph's
vs Buffalo
MINNESOTA

at Radford

GEORGE WASHINGTON

COLGATE

at Boston University
ARMY WEST POINT
LEHIGH

at Bucknell

at Holy Cross
LOYOLA MARYLAND
at Colgate

at Lehigh
LAFAYETTE

at Army West Point
at Loyola Maryland
BUCKNELL

at Navy

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Lafayette

HOLY CROSS

NAVY

NAVY

at Boston University

Army West Point (9-22,4-14)

11/05/19
11/10/19
11/13/19
11/20/19
11/23/19
11/26/19
11/30/19
12/04/19
12/09/19
12/13/19
12/29/19
* 01/02/20
* 01/05/20
* 01/08/20
* 01/12/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 01/22/20
* 1/25/20
* 01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 02/08/20
* 02/12/20
* 02/15/20
*02/19/20
* 02/22/20
* 02/26/20
* 02/29/20
* 03/04/20
3/7/20
03/09/20

WILLIAM & MARY

at Arizone State

at Air Force

at St. Francis Brooklyn
COLUMBIA

TEXAS CHRISTIAN
at Fairleigh Dickinson
LONG ISLAND

at St. John's (NY)

at Manhattan
BRYANT
BUCKNELL

at Colgate

at American
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
HOLY CROSS

at Loyola Maryland
LAFAYETTE

at Navy

at Bucknell

LEHIGH

AMERICAN

at Lafayette

at Lehigh

LOYOLA MARYLAND
NAVY

at Holy Cross
COLGATE

at Boston University
at Loyola Maryland

at Bucknell

2019 Patriot League

Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

69-81
76-54
56-48
55-73
60-63
51-72
55-73
53-70
59-55
66-53
63-61
44-59
73-57
63-64
43-68
59-72
63-44
LOT 62-63
W  64-56
L 52-67
WOT 67-62
47-56
57-60
48-40
55-54
48-55
58-73
57-42
63-53
44-46

65-77
51-83
68-66
64-70
62-71
52-66
70-68
67-60
60-96
56-86
81-75
52-63
93-100
57-73
66-72
61-48
59-68
52-57
45-57
46-77
65-94
62-67
58-67
72-89
75-55
62-52
61-64
81-67
56-62
72-65
61-87
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A-451
A-375
A-457
A-592
A-257
A-538

A-381
A-592
A-334
A-173
A-366
A-275
A-506
A-805
A-897
A-457
A-407
A-554
A-388
A-1109
A-194
A-536
A-515
A-842
A-267
A-485
A-470
A-253
A-255

A-649
A-2452
A-1113
A-327
A-658
A-533
A-210
A-624
A-555
A-397
A-690
A-690
A-329
A-275
A-961
A-1969
A-232
A-720
A-5316
A-765
A-879
A-1109
A-301
A-680
A-830
A-3782
A-702
A-831
A-263
A-243
A-823

Boston University (18-12,12-6)

11/8/19
11/12/19
11/17/19
11/20/19
11/26/19
12/05/19
12/07/19
12/11/19
12/15/19
12/21/19
12/29/19
* 01/02/20
* 01/05/20
* 01/08/20
* 01/12/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 1/22/20
* 01/25/20
*01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 02/08/20
* 02/12/20
* 2/15/20
* 02/19/20
* 02/22/20
* 02/26/20
*02/29/20
* 03/04/20
03/09/20

MARIST

at New Hampshire
at Maine

at Albany (NY)
HARVARD

at UC Davis

at California
MASSACHUSETTS
BOSTON COLLEGE
DARTMOUTH
NORTHEASTERN
at Lafayette
AMERICAN

at Lehigh

at Army West Point
LOYOLA MARYLAND
COLGATE

at Navy

HOLY CROSS

at Loyola Maryland
BUCKNELL

at Holy Cross

at Colgate

NAVY

LAFAYETTE

at American
LEHIGH

at Bucknell

ARMY WEST POINT
AMERICAN

Bucknell (24-6,16-2)

11/05/19
11/09/19
11/13/19
11/16/19
11/20/19
11/27/19
11/28/19
12/04/19
12/08/19
12/21/19
12/29/19
* 01/02/20
* 01/05/20
* 1/8/20
* 01/11/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 01/22/20
* 01/25/20
* 01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 02/08/20
* 02/12/20
* 02/15/20
*02/19/20
* 02/22/20
* 02/26/20
* 02/29/20
* 03/04/20
03/09/20

at Virginia
MONMOUTH

ST. BONAVENTURE
at Quinnipiac
TEMPLE

vs Howard

vs Cincinnati

at George Mason
DREXEL

at Saint Francis

at Stony Brook

at Army West Point
LAFAYETTE

at Navy

at Holy Cross
AMERICAN

at Lehigh

COLGATE

at Loyola Maryland
ARMY WEST POINT
at Boston University
LOYOLA MARYLAND
NAVY

at American

HOLY CROSS
LEHIGH

at Colgate

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Lafayette

ARMY WEST POINT
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75-89
78-64
62-49
60-58
39-66
68-75
62-73
45-58
57-88
74-56
72-56
57-59
59-44
34-51
72-66
44-42
61-70
41-46
76-70
41-39
52-48
62-51
60-58
71-56
47-40
54-55
48-47
53-55
62-56
46-44

60-84
71-37
68-60
69-76
61-72
70-60
56-48
64-51
60-49
70-46
73-78
63-52
50-36
61-34
51-40
68-43
71-50
66-43
50-60
77-46
48-52
66-42
75-65
60-57
63-45
67-56
76-65
55-53
57-47
87-61

A-661
A-316
A-1652
A-802
A-453
A-401
A-1207
A-863
A-353
A-288
A-435
A-268
A-366
A-576
A-961
A-265
A-375
A-416
A-662
A-312
A-405
A-1010
A-381
A-641
A-263
A-842
A-496
A-1244
A-263
A-255

A-2505
A-1007
A-736
A-511
A-892

A-100
A-1414
A-871
A-320
A-2488
A-690
A-985
A-417
A-847
A-805
A-685
A-813
A-583
A-765
A-405
A-1219
A-799
A-536
A-888
A-1015
A-444
A-1244
A-806
A-823



Colgate (19-11,11-7)

11/05/19
11/10/19
11/14/19
11/16/19
11/20/19
11/24/19
11/27/19
12/01/19
12/04/19
12/08/19
12/22/19
* 01/02/20
* 01/05/20
* 01/08/20
* 01/11/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 01/22/20
* 01/25/20
* 01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 2/8/20
* 02/12/20
* 02/15/20
* 02/19/20
* 02/22/20
* 02/26/20
* 02/29/20
* 03/04/20
03/09/20

at NJIT

UMASS LOWELL
at Cornell

YALE

at Canisius

at Saint Louis

at Northwestern
NIAGARA

SIENA

at Alabama
WAGNER

at American
ARMY WEST POINT
at Loyola Maryland
NAVY
LAFAYETTE

at Boston University
at Bucknell
AMERICAN

at Lafayette

HOLY CROSS

at Navy

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA MARYLAND
at Lehigh

at Holy Cross
BUCKNELL

at Army West Point
LEHIGH

LEHIGH

Holy Cross (19-11,11-7)

11/09/19
11/13/19
11/20/19
11/23/19
12/01/19
12/04/19
12/08/19
12/14/19
12/22/19
12/28/19
12/30/19
* 01/02/20
* 1/4/20
* 01/08/20
* 01/11/20
* 01/15/20
* 01/18/20
* 01/22/20
* 01/25/20
* 01/29/20
* 02/01/20
* 02/08/20
* 02/12/20
* 02/15/20
*02/19/20
*02/22/20
* 02/26/20
* 02/29/20
* 03/04/20
03/09/20

at lllinois

BOSTON COLLEGE
BRYANT
MERRIMACK

at Brown

at Rhode Island

at Massachusetts
at Sacred Heart
NEW HAMPSHIRE
at North Florida

at Stetson

at Loyola Maryland
at Navy
LAFAYETTE
BUCKNELL

at Army West Point
AMERICAN

at Lehigh

at Boston University
NAVY

at Colgate

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

LEHIGH

at Lafayette

at Bucknell
COLGATE

ARMY WEST POINT
at American

LOYOLA MARYLAND
LAFAYETTE

79-52
73-51
62-58
70-67
90-69
51-61
44-73
85-72
88-51
52-72
74-58
61-63
100-93
76-74
80-55
73-52
70-61
43-66
63-62
39-55
71-60
65-53
58-60
79-70
82-73
80-69
65-76
67-81
70-86
62-69
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75-78
80-71
87-75
68-42
83-71
58-73
72-75
65-52
82-61
60-80
75-63
64-56
58-49
57-56
40-51
48-61
72-59
74-57
70-76
57-43
60-71
51-62
65-62
57-49
45-63
69-80
64-61
73-58
66-48
52-33
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2019 Patriot League
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

A-359
A-411
A-112
A-294
A-688
A-689
A-945
A-192
A-282
A-1787
A-318
A-173
A-329
A-450
A-375
A-1702
A-375
A-813
A-407
A-614
A-556
A-662
A-381
A-488
A-505
A-1116
A-444
A-831
A-484
A-514

A-1240
A-817
A-679
A-956
A-243
A-309
A-592
A-263
A-871
A-312
A-327
A-142
A-458
A-1476
A-847
A-1969
A-897
A-511
A-662
A-801
A-556
A-1010
A-752
A-1500
A-888
A-1116
A-702
A-485
A-782
A-763

Lafayette (15-14,11-7)
11/05/19  FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
11/08/19  at Binghamton
11/13/19  at St. John's (NY)
11/17/19 DUQUESNE
11/20/19 LONG ISLAND
11/23/19  at Albany (NY)
11/26/19 MANHATTAN
12/07/19  at Monmouth
12/20/19  at Seton Hall
12/29/19 UMBC

* 01/02/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY

* 01/05/20 at Bucknell

* 01/08/20 at Holy Cross

* 01/11/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND

* 01/15/20 at Colgate

* 01/18/20 NAVY

* 01/22/20 at Army West Point

* 01/25/20 LEHIGH

* 01/29/20 COLGATE

* 02/01/20 at American

* 02/08/20 at Lehigh

* 02/12/20 ARMY WEST POINT

* 02/15/20 HOLY CROSS

* 02/19/20 at Boston University

* 2/22/20 at Loyola Maryland

* 02/26/20 AMERICAN

* 2/29/20 at Navy

* 03/04/20 BUCKNELL
03/09/20  at Holy Cross

Lehigh (19-11,10-8)
11/06/19 at Delaware State
11/09/19  at Merrimack
11/13/19 GEORGE WASHINGTON
11/18/19 CCsSU
11/22/19 SETON HALL
11/28/19 vs Ball State
11/30/19  vs Fordham
12/03/19 BLOOMSBURG
12/08/19  at Mount St. Mary's
12/21/19  at Minnesota
12/29/19  at Saint Peter's

* 01/02/20 NAVY

* 01/05/20 at Loyola Maryland

* 01/08/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY

* 01/11/20 at American

* 1/15/20 at Navy

* 01/18/20 BUCKNELL

* 01/22/20 HOLY CROSS

* 01/25/20 at Lafayette

* 01/29/20 AMERICAN

* 02/01/20 at Army West Point

* 02/08/20 LAFAYETTE

* 02/12/20 at Holy Cross

* 02/15/20 ARMY WEST POINT

* 02/19/20 COLGATE

* 02/22/20  at Bucknell

* 02/26/20 at Boston University

* 03/01/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND

* 03/04/20 at Colgate
03/09/20 at Colgate
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61-29
64-74
44-76
65-73
65-60
54-47
60-53
44-52
50-74
58-65
59-57
36-50
56-57
55-52
52-73
79-52
57-52
61-53
55-39
67-52
66-73
67-58
49-57
40-47
76-65
55-48
62-59
47-57
33-52

68-38
72-68
59-53
70-51
75-68
52-54
57-59
91-43
66-65
49-77
80-71
70-40
55-53
51-34
64-63
60-53
50-71
57-74
53-61
56-64
94-65
73-66
62-65
89-72
73-82
56-67
47-48
82-64
86-70
69-62

A-529
A-1296
A-488
A-300
A-500
A-885
A-457
A-439

A-277
A-268
A-985
A-1476
A-437
A-1702
A-247
A-720
A-811
A-614
A-388
A-1006
A-301
A-1500
A-263
A-309
A-267
A-933
A-806
A-763

A-378
A-892
A-4424
A-626
A-691

A-200
A-404
A-232
A-4300
A-205
A-551
A-184
A-576
A-506
A-204
A-685
A-511
A-811
A-554
A-879
A-1006
A-752
A-680
A-505
A-1015
A-496
A-801
A-484
A-514



2019 Patriot League
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Mar 10, 2020 (All games)

Loyola Maryland (8-22,5-13)

11/08/19  at Notre Dame L 60-84 A-7613
11/10/19  at Northwestern L 46-67 A-760
11/13/19  at Fairleigh Dickinson W 75-46 A-330
11/20/19 HOWARD L 69-75 A-534
11/24/19  at St. Francis Brooklyn L 78-89 A-307
11/29/19  at Florida Atlantic L 61-72 A-448
11/30/19  vs Wright State L 51-66
12/6/19 at Mount St. Mary's L 75-81 A-506
12/08/19  at Maryland L 45-105 A-4148
12/20/19 MONMOUTH W 64-48 A-206
12/31/19 DARTMOUTH W 72-56 A-317
* 01/02/20 HOLY CROSS L 56-64 A-142
* 01/05/20 LEHIGH L 53-55 A-184
* 01/08/20 COLGATE L 74-76 A-450
* 01/11/20 at Lafayette LoT 52-55 A-437
* 01/15/20 at Boston University L 42-44 A-265
* 01/18/20 ARMY WEST POINT W 68-59 A-232
* 01/22/20 at American L 44-63 A-457
* 01/25/20 BUCKNELL W 60-50 A-583
* 01/29/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 3941 A-312
* 2/1/20 at Navy W 50-44 A-713
* 02/08/20  at Bucknell L 42-66 A-1219
* 02/12/20 AMERICAN W 56-47 A-194
* 02/15/20 at Colgate L 70-79 A-488
* 02/19/20 at Army West Point L 55-75 A-830
* 212220 LAFAYETTE L 65-76 A-309
* 02/26/20 NAVY W 64-54 A-231
* 03/01/20 at Lehigh L 64-82 A-801
* 03/04/20 at Holy Cross L 48-66 A-782
3/7/20 ARMY WEST POINT L 65-72 A-243
Navy (7-23,2-16)
11/5/19 STEVENSON W 70-36 A-231
11/9/19 at Clemson W 65-52 A-1184
11/11/19  at North Carolina L 40-80 A-1562
11/22/19  at Vermont L 56-64 A-706
11/24/19  at Maine L 41-46 A-1440
11/27/19 AIR FORCE W 67-59 A-576
11/30/19 KENNESAW STATE W 82-62 A-463
12/01/19 LA SALLE W 61-46 A-659
12/04/19  at Fairfield L 52-66 A-327
12/19/19 GEORGE MASON L 58-67 A-351
12/30/19 at Saint Joseph's L 40-49 A-500
* 01/02/20 at Lehigh L 40-70 A-551
* 1/4/20 HOLY CROSS L 49-58 A-458
* 1/8/20 BUCKNELL L 34-61 A-417
* 01/11/20 at Colgate L 55-80 A-375
* 1/15/20 LEHIGH L 53-60 A-204
* 01/18/20 at Lafayette L 52-79 A-247
* 1/22/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY W 46-41 A-416
* 1/25/20 ARMY WEST POINT W 57-45 A-5316
* 01/29/20 at Holy Cross L 43-57 A-801
* 2/1/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 44-50 A-713
* 2/8/20 COLGATE L 53-65 A-662
* 02/12/20  at Bucknell L 65-75 A-799
* 2/15/20 at Boston University L 56-71 A-641
* 2/19/20 AMERICAN L 40-48 A-515
* 02/22/20 at Army West Point L 52-62 A-3782
* 02/26/20 at Loyola Maryland L 54-64 A-231
* 2/29/20 LAFAYETTE LoT 59-62 A-933
* 03/04/20 at American L 42-57 A-470
03/07/20  at American L 53-63 A-253



American Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 13-17 9-5 4-11 0-1
CONFERENCE 8-10 5-4 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 4-1 1-5 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
10 Jade Edwards 29-29 965 33.3 148-323 458 34-107 .318 91-118 .771 52 148 200 69 86 1 46 83 21 39 421 145
22 Kaitlyn Marenyi 30-30 1026 34.2 125-340 .368 61-193 316 7897 804 25 79 104 35 37 0 55 45 3 42 389 13.0
12 Indeya Sanders 30-30 1003 33.4 72-210 .343 15-62 242 4865 738 13 156 169 56 52 0 127 90 19 54 207 6.9
04 Emily Fisher 28-8 599 21.4 65-147 442 10-34 294 2338 605 12 66 78 28 29 0 59 44 4 22 163 58
02 Morgan Bartner 30-30 699 23.3 60-138 435 12-43 279 4155 745 32 67 99 33 65 O 7 38 9 17 173 58
21 Maddie Doring 27-12 480 17.8 41-130 .315 2595 263 16-18 889 9 22 31 11 42 1 27 37 5 12 123 46
14 Taylor Brown 27-7 514 19.0 38-105 .362 6-19 316 22-31 710 21 54 75 28 49 0 23 33 7 15 104 39
24 Laura Graytok 304 305 102 22-71 310 12-36 333 916 563 11 20 31 10 21 O 9 19 4 9 65 22
23 Lauren Stack 26-0 248 95 1653 302 314 214 913 692 9 24 33 13 27 0 2 15 3 8 44 17
15 Karla Vres 240 183 76 1746 370 05 000 34 750 8 21 29 12 16 O 8 17 11 4 37 15
32 Thuraya Abdul Hamid ~ 2-0 4 20 11 1000 00 000 OO 000 O O OO0 1 O O O 1 0 2 10
11 Cleveland,TaeKenya  6-0 25 42 15 200 02 000 00 000 O 3 305 6 0 1 1 1 0 2 03
Total.......... 30 6051 606-1569 .386 178-610 .292 340-455 .747 233 713 946 315 431 2 364 449 88 222 1730 57.7
Opponents...... 30 6050 682-1667 .409 182-531 .343 248-347 .715 310 768 1078 359 469 - 397 470 83 201 1794 59.8
TEAM STATISTICS AMERICAN OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1730 1794 11/10119 at Ohio L 69-81 451
Points per game 57.7 59.8 11/14/19 VILLANOVA w 76-54 375
Scoring margin 2.1 - 11/18/19 HIGH POINT w 56-48 457
FIELD GOALS-ATT 606-1569  682-1667 11/21/19 at George Mason L 55-73 592
Field goal pct .386 409 11/24/19 at Towson L 60-63 257
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-610 182-531 11/30/19 at Saint Joseph's L 51-72 538
3-point FG pct 292 343 12/01/19 vs Buffalo L 55-73 0
3-pt FG made per game 5.9 6.1 12/08/19 MINNESOTA L 53-70 381
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-455 248-347 12/15/19 at Radford w 59-55 592
Free throw pct 747 715 12/22/19 GEORGE WASHINGTON w 66-53 334
REBOUNDS 946 1078 *01/02/20 COLGATE w 63-61 173
Rebounds per game 315 35.9 *(01/05/20 at Boston University L 44-59 366
Rebounding margin -4.4 - *+ 01/08/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 73-57 275
ASSISTS 364 397 * 01/11/20 LEHIGH L 63-64 506
Assists per game 12.1 13.2 * 01/15/20 at Bucknell L 43-68 805
TURNOVERS 449 470 *01/18/20 at Holy Cross L 59-72 897
Turnovers per game 15.0 15.7 * 01/22/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 63-44 457
Turnover margin +0.7 - *01/25/20 at Colgate Lot 62-63 407
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8 *01/29/20 at Lehigh w 64-56 554
STEALS 222 201 *02/01/20 LAFAYETTE L 52-67 388
Steals per game 74 6.7 +02/08/20 at Army West Point wot  67-62 1109
BLOCKS 88 83 *02/12/20 at Loyola Maryland L 47-56 194
Blocks per game 29 2.8 *02/15/20 BUCKNELL L 57-60 536
WINNING STREAK 0 - * 2019120 at Navy w 48-40 515
Home win streak 2 - 02122120 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 55-54 842
ATTENDANCE 5932 7799 02126120 at Lafayette L 48-55 267
Home games-Avg/Game 14-424 15-520 0212920 HOLY CROSS L 58-73 485
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0 +03/04/20 NAVY w 57-42 470
03/07/20 NAVY w 63-53 253
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/09/20 at Boston University L 44-46 255
American 389 418 413 495 15 1730
Opponents 433 434 500 416 11 1794



Army West Point Combined Team Statistics (Through games

of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-22 6-8 3-14 0-0
CONFERENCE 4-14 4-5 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-8 2-3 3-5 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
31 Alisa Fallon 31-31 1038 33.5 136-326 417 32-108 .296 70-107 .654 44 170 214 69 66 1 77 78 5 23 374 121
13 Lindsey Scamman 26-26 651 25.0 103-242 426 15-35 429 85-132 .644 54 165 219 84 67 2 27 103 12 25 306 11.8
11 Sabria Hunter 85 230 288 32-75 427 00 .000 1628 571 17 52 69 86 16 0O 8 26 8 4 80 100
24 Natalie Stralkus 16-3 230 14.4 46-122 377 3890 422 814 571 4 33 37 23 23 0O 7 23 2 10 138 86
14 Hope Brown 28-18 691 24.7 84-211 398 17-61 279 50-77 649 27 59 8 31 66 4 31 76 1 20 235 84
10 Sarah Bohn 31-31 1122 36.2 85-196 434 57-134 425 2331 742 14 65 79 25 67 0 68 57 3 42 250 81
20 Kamryn Hall 25-20 715 28.6 63-184 342 16-67 239 3565 538 26 77 103 41 79 3 65 76 11 16 177 7.1
15 Kate Murray 31-7 524 169 64-169 379 28-82 341 3646 .783 18 107 125 40 28 0 23 34 7 9 192 62
44 Libby Tacka 7-1 153 219 1026 .38 28 250 711 636 2 12 14 20 8 O 5 16 0 2 29 41
02 Morgann Yancey 30-13 579 19.3 37-116 319 28-83 337 1118 611 6 33 39 13 38 0 27 30 1 12 113 38
33 Liz Layne 10-0 103 103 920 450 02 000 13 333 10 5 15 15 14 0 8 9 4 4 19 19
23 Taylor Sullivan 140 8 58 514 3%7 01 000 16 167 3 13 16 11 15 0 5 10 3 0 11 08
03 Natalie Rhine 130 32 25 411 364 15 200 14 250 O 3 302 O O 3 1 0 O 10 o8
25 Jessica Rawls 160 69 43 57 714 01 000 00O 000 2 6 8 05 7 0O 3 6 2 2 10 06
22 Espi Varoz 160 8 51 220 100 115 067 34 750 0O 5 5 03 4 0 7 9 0 0 8 05
Total.......... 31 6300 685-1739 .394 235-692 .340 347-546 .636 290 872 1162 37.5 498 10 364 572 59 169 1952 63.0
Opponents...... 31 6300 845-2025 417 204-632 .323 308-453 .680 365 849 1214 39.2 539 - 438 396 111 2812202 71.0
TEAM STATISTICS ARMY OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1952 2202 11/05/19 WILLIAM & MARY L 65-77 649
Points per game 63.0 71.0 11/10/19 at Arizone State L 51-83 2452
Scoring margin -8.1 - 11/13/19 at Air Force w 68-66 1113
FIELD GOALS-ATT 685-1739  845-2025 11/20/19 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 64-70 327
Field goal pct 394 AL7 11/23/19 COLUMBIA L 62-71 658
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-692 204-632 11/26/19 TEXAS CHRISTIAN L 52-66 533
3-point FG pct .340 323 11/30/19 at Fairleigh Dickinson wo2  70-68 210
3-pt FG made per game 7.6 6.6 12/04/19 LONG ISLAND wot  67-60 624
FREE THROWS-ATT 347-546 308-453 12/09/19 at St. John's (NY) L 60-96 555
Free throw pct .636 .680 12/13/19 at Manhattan L 56-86 397
REBOUNDS 1162 1214 12/29/19 BRYANT w 81-75 690
Rebounds per game 375 39.2 * 01/02/20 BUCKNELL L 52-63 690
Rebounding margin -1.7 - *01/05/20 at Colgate L 93-100 329
ASSISTS 364 438 * 01/08/20 at American L 57-73 275
Assists per game 11.7 14.1 +01/12/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 66-72 961
TURNOVERS 572 396 + 01/15/20 HOLY CROSS w 61-48 1969
Turnovers per game 18.5 12.8 +01/18/20 at Loyola Maryland L 59-68 232
Turnover margin 5.7 - +01/22/20 LAFAYETTE L 52-57 720
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 11 * 1/25/20 at Navy L 45-57 5316
STEALS 169 281 * 01/29/20 at Bucknell L 46-77 765
Steals per game 55 9.1 *02/01/20 LEHIGH L 65-94 879
BLOCKS 59 111 +02/08/20 AMERICAN Lot 62-67 1109
Blocks per game 1.9 3.6 *02/12/20 at Lafayette L 58-67 301
WINNING STREAK 0 - +02/15/20 at Lehigh L 72-89 680
Home win streak 3 - *02/19/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 75-55 830
ATTENDANCE 14925 14983 *02/22/20 NAVY W 62-52 3782
Home games-Avg/Game 14-1066 17-881 * 02/26/20 at Holy Cross L 61-64 702
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 02/29/20 COLGATE w 81-67 831
+03/04/20 at Boston University L 56-62 263
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Totals 317120 at Loyola Maryland w 72-65 243
Army West Point 420 458 486 557 21 10 1952 03/09/20 at Bucknell L 61-87 823
Opponents 540 509 558 568 19 8 2202



Boston University Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-12 11-5 77 0-0
CONFERENCE 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 3-4 3-2 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
02 Nelson, Katie 30-30 1183 39.4 125-327 .382 56-172 326 6791 736 21 80 101 34 55 0 108 89 0 27 373 124
22 Pina, Maggie 30-23 951 31.7 113-275 .411 70-180 .389 4964 766 8 55 63 21 42 0 31 64 0 24 345 115
20 Irving, Nia 29-18 691 23.8 87-186 468 0-2 000 78-108 .722 49 82 131 45 69 2 22 70 5 14 252 87
14 Johnson, Sydney 30-25 899 30.0 87-250 .348 17-68 250 36-65 554 19 76 95 32 66 2 72 74 1 42 227 76
25 Childs, Riley 30-30 854 285 88-222 396 14-42 333 24-47 511 54 176 230 7.7 67 2 50 56 13 21 214 71
33 Durant, Maren 30-14 620 20.7 59-106 .557 0-0 .000 4564 .703 50 133 183 61 72 1 17 47 47 16 163 54
12 Larnard, Annabelle 13-6 233 179 2463 381 1631 516 611 545 9 31 40 31 25 0 19 22 3 8 70 54
05 Chiara Tibbitt 110 76 69 920 450 0-1 000 711 63 5 10 15 14 15 1 2 7 1 3 25 23
04 Shean, Liz 7-0 30 43 2111 182 15 200 66 12000 O 1 1 01 2 0 O 2 0 3 11 16
23 Pressley, Tenisha 29-2 402 139 17-36 472 310 300 O-7 000 19 41 60 21 26 0 22 18 3 7 37 13
55 Miers, Mackenzie 8-0 31 39 26 333 00 .000 4-6 667 0 4 4 05 10 0 1 1 0 O 8 10
30 Edgehill, Vanessa 11-1 44 40 310 .300 1-7 143 00 0O 1 4 505 00 3 2 0 2 7 06
10 Sieper, Ashley 3-0 9 30 01 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 00O 0 0 000 OO O 1 0 0 o0 O00
44 Nicholson, Audrey 11 1 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 0 1 10 0 0O 0O O 0 0 0 00
Total.......... 30 6024 616-1513 .407 178-518 .344 322-480 .671 282 753 1035 345 449 8 347 473 73 167 1732 57.7
Opponents...... 30 6024 641-1641 .391 188-557 .338 259-372 .696 284 666 950 31.7 492 - 387 376 86 2011729 57.6
TEAM STATISTICS BOSTON OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1732 1729 11/8/19 MARIST L 75-89 661
Points per game 57.7 57.6 11/12/19 at New Hampshire w 78-64 316
Scoring margin +0.1 - 11/17/19 at Maine w 62-49 1652
FIELD GOALS-ATT 616-1513  641-1641 11/20/19 at Albany (NY) w 60-58 802
Field goal pct 407 391 11/26/19 HARVARD L 39-66 453
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-518 188-557 12/05/19 at UC Davis L 68-75 401
3-point FG pct 344 338 12/07/19 at California L 62-73 1207
3-pt FG made per game 5.9 6.3 12/11119 MASSACHUSETTS L 45-58 863
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-480 259-372 12/15/19 BOSTON COLLEGE L 57-88 353
Free throw pct 671 .696 12/21/19 DARTMOUTH w 74-56 288
REBOUNDS 1035 950 12/29/19 NORTHEASTERN w 72-56 435
Rebounds per game 34.5 317 +01/02/20 at Lafayette L 57-59 268
Rebounding margin +2.8 - * 01/05/20 AMERICAN w 59-44 366
ASSISTS 347 387 * 01/08/20 at Lehigh L 34-51 576
Assists per game 11.6 12.9 * 01/12/20 at Army West Point w 72-66 961
TURNOVERS 473 376 *01/15/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 44-42 265
Turnovers per game 15.8 125 *01/18/20 COLGATE L 61-70 375
Turnover margin -3.2 - + 1/22120 at Navy L 41-46 416
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.0 * 01/25/20 HOLY CROSS wot  76-70 662
STEALS 167 201 *01/29/20 at Loyola Maryland w 41-39 312
Steals per game 5.6 6.7 *02/01/20 BUCKNELL w 52-48 405
BLOCKS 73 86 * 02/08/20 at Holy Cross w 62-51 1010
Blocks per game 24 29 +02/12/20 at Colgate w 60-58 381
WINNING STREAK 2 - * 2/15/20 NAVY w 71-56 641
Home win streak 7 - +02/19/20 LAFAYETTE w 47-40 263
ATTENDANCE 7044 10388 + 02122120 at American L 54-55 842
Home games-Avg/Game 16-440 14-742 * 02/26/20 LEHIGH w 48-47 496
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 *02/29/20 at Bucknell L 53-55 1244
*03/04/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 62-56 263
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/09/20 AMERICAN w 46-44 255
Boston University 423 415 438 444 12 1732

Opponents 412 385 451 475 6 1729



Bucknell Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 24-6 13-1 9-5 2-0
CONFERENCE 16-2 9-0 7-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-4 4-1 2-3 2-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
40 Ellie Mack 30-30 949 31.6 175-345 507 48-111 432 53-65 815 26 196 222 74 56 0 72 70 22 19 451 150
25 Abby Kapp 30-30 967 32.2 115-273 421 78-192 406 21-28 750 12 106 118 39 59 1 48 33 23 30 329 110
03 Tessa Brugler 28-25 678 24.2 98-194 505 24 500 77-105 733 76 90 166 59 64 3 29 37 16 15 275 938
11 Taylor O'Brien 30-19 836 27.9 101-263 .384 23-65 354 38-47 809 16 119 135 45 66 O 47 52 4 42 263 88
23 Ally Johnson 27-24 887 329 75-184 408 51-127 402 24-28 87 6 45 51 19 37 1 63 49 5 21 225 83
12 Marly Walls 15-15 434 289 3599 354 3-17 176 3344 750 4 36 40 27 42 0 47 33 022 106 7.1
24 Autumn Ceppi 30-5 525 175 52-115 452 0-1 000 17-28 607 37 48 8 28 52 0 52 36 13 16 121 40
14 Tai Johnson 240 360 150 2565 .385 825 .320 89 889 8 25 33 14 21 0 14 24 112 66 28
21 Carly Krsul 27-0 216 8.0 2747 574 12 b500 1529 517 16 38 54 20 25 0 8 14 12 4 70 26
04 Gia Hayes 142 129 92 6-20 .300 1-8 125 13 333 0 10 10 07 11 0 3 6 0 5 14 10
52 Emma Shaffer 14-0 53 38 216 .125 00 000 66 1000 6 10 16 11 4 0 2 4 0 2 10 07
01 Bridget Tobin 6-0 16 2.7 14 250 13 33300 000 O O 000 1 0O O 0 0 2 3 05
Total.......... 30 6050 712-1625 .438 216-555 .389 293-392 .747 234 777 1011 33.7 438 5 385 375 96 190 1933 64.4
Opponents...... 30 6050 581-1596 .364 148-470 .315298-431 .691 261 698 959 32.0 449 - 314 410 72 180 1608 53.6
TEAM STATISTICS BUCKNELL OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1933 1608 11/05/19 at Virginia L 60-84 2505
Points per game 64.4 53.6 11/09/19 MONMOUTH w 71-37 1007
Scoring margin +10.8 - 11/13/19 ST. BONAVENTURE w 68-60 736
FIELD GOALS-ATT 712-1625  581-1596 11/16/19 at Quinnipiac L 69-76 511
Field goal pct 438 .364 11/20/19 TEMPLE L 61-72 892
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-555 148-470 11/27/19 vs Howard w 70-60 0
3-point FG pct .389 315 11/28/19 vs Cincinnati w 56-48 100
3-pt FG made per game 7.2 4.9 12/04/19 at George Mason w 64-51 1414
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-392 298-431 12/08/19 DREXEL w 60-49 871
Free throw pct 147 691 12/21/19 at Saint Francis w 70-46 320
REBOUNDS 1011 959 12/29/19 at Stony Brook L2 7378 2488
Rebounds per game 337 32.0 *01/02/20 at Army West Point w 63-52 690
Rebounding margin +1.7 - * 01/05/20 LAFAYETTE w 50-36 985
ASSISTS 385 314 +1/8/20 at Navy w 61-34 417
Assists per game 12.8 10.5 * 01/11/20 at Holy Cross w 51-40 847
TURNOVERS 375 410 * 01/15/20 AMERICAN w 68-43 805
Turnovers per game 12,5 13.7 * 01/18/20 at Lehigh w 71-50 685
Turnover margin +1.2 - +01/22/20 COLGATE w 66-43 813
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8 *01/25/20 at Loyola Maryland L 50-60 583
STEALS 190 180 +01/29/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 77-46 765
Steals per game 6.3 6.0 +02/01/20 at Boston University L 48-52 405
BLOCKS 96 72 * 02/08/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 66-42 1219
Blocks per game 3.2 24 * 02/12/20 NAVY w 75-65 799
WINNING STREAK 9 - *02/15/20 at American w 60-57 536
Home win streak 11 - +02/19/20 HOLY CROSS w 63-45 888
ATTENDANCE 12862 12751 = 02/22/20 LEHIGH w 67-56 1015
Home games-Avg/Game 14-919 14-904 +02/26/20 at Colgate w 76-65 444
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-50 +02/29/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 55-53 1244
*03/04/20 at Lafayette w 57-47 806
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Totals 03/09/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 87-61 823
Bucknell 478 463 524 454 7 7 1933

Opponents

382 372 380 455 7 12 1608



Colgate Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-11 11-4 8-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-4 5-1 3-3 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
14 Rachel Thompson 30-29 902 30.1 204-402 507 17-59 .288 80-99 .808 66 170 236 79 84 3 144 72 3 74 505 16.8
22 Abby Schubiger 30-30 843 28.1 147-286 514 3-13 231 1836 500 42 87 129 43 55 0 40 59 7 32 315 105
02 Tegan Graham 30-7 645 215 111-236 470 25-73 342 2836 .778 20 57 77 26 44 0 69 48 18 31 275 9.2
11 Haley Greer 27-5 619 229 75-182 412 34-102 333 3544 795 13 54 67 25 5 1 61 50 23 30 219 81
23 Taylor Langan 30-0 583 19.4 74-185 400 3288 364 1315 867 15 77 92 31 54 0 29 39 6 31 193 64
03 Alexa Brodie 30-28 669 22.3 60-170 .353 16-67 239 43-51 843 2 38 40 13 38 1 73 39 120 179 6.0
21 Ava Williams 30-30 739 24.6 62-173 358 2-10 .200 30-43 698 45 92 137 46 64 0 40 51 16 28 156 5.2
13 Keelah Dixon 40 55 138 6-17 353 3-7 429 48 S00 1 8 923 9 0 5 4 0 2 19 48
05 Nia Ahart 25-21 524 21.0 21-82 256 12-51 235 1520 .750 10 32 42 17 40 0 30 13 7 12 69 28
20 Jenna Paul 19-0 106 56 1526 577 812 667 11-16 688 5 13 18 09 10 O 8 6 1 1 49 26
30 Katlyn Ghavidel 120 29 24 714 500 611 545 22 1000 O 2 2 02 5 0 0 2 0 1 22 18
33 Holly Lueken 23-0 178 7.7 1950 380 0-0 000 17 143 18 27 45 20 27 0 3 8 1 8 39 17
31 Alexa Naessens 19-0 118 6.2 10-28 .357 25 400 610 600 4 12 16 08 25 0 3 12 1 8 28 15
42 Geddy Rerko 9-0 25 28 22 1000 O0-0 .000 0-0 0O 1 1 202 5 0 0 00 O0 4 04
15 Maggie Walsh 8-0 14 18 04 000 01 .000 00 000 4 2 6 08 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
Total.......... 30 6049 813-1857 .438 160-499 .321 286-387 .739 296 7311027 342 520 5 505 412 84 278 2072 69.1
Opponents...... 30 6049 704-1720 409 178-564 .316 376-517 .727 335 787 1122 37.4 449 - 415 541 80 196 1962 654
TEAM STATISTICS COLGATE OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2072 1962 11/05/19 at NJIT w 79-52 359
Points per game 69.1 65.4 11/10/19 UMASS LOWELL w 73-51 411
Scoring margin +3.7 - 11/14/19 at Cornell w 62-58 112
FIELD GOALS-ATT 813-1857  704-1720 11/16/19 YALE wot  70-67 294
Field goal pct 438 409 11/20/19 at Canisius w 90-69 688
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-499 178-564 11/24/19 at Saint Louis L 51-61 689
3-point FG pct 321 316 11/27119 at Northwestern L 44-73 945
3-pt FG made per game 5.3 5.9 12/01/19 NIAGARA w 85-72 192
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-387 376-517 12/04/19 SIENA w 88-51 282
Free throw pct 739 q27 12/08/19 at Alabama L 52-72 1787
REBOUNDS 1027 1122 12/22/19 WAGNER w 74-58 318
Rebounds per game 34.2 37.4 *01/02/20 at American L 61-63 173
Rebounding margin -3.2 - *01/05/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 100-93 329
ASSISTS 505 415 *01/08/20 at Loyola Maryland w 76-74 450
Assists per game 16.8 13.8 * 01/11/20 NAVY w 80-55 375
TURNOVERS 412 541 + 01/15/20 LAFAYETTE w 73-52 1702
Turnovers per game 13.7 18.0 +01/18/20 at Boston University w 70-61 375
Turnover margin +4.3 - +01/22/20 at Bucknell L 43-66 813
Assist/turnover ratio 12 0.8 * 01/25/20 AMERICAN wot  63-62 407
STEALS 278 196 * 01/29/20 at Lafayette L 39-55 614
Steals per game 9.3 6.5 *02/01/20 HOLY CROSS w 71-60 556
BLOCKS 84 80 * 218120 at Navy w 65-53 662
Blocks per game 2.8 2.7 = 02/12/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 58-60 381
WINNING STREAK 0 - +02/15/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 79-70 488
Home win streak 0 - +02/19/20 at Lehigh w 82-73 505
ATTENDANCE 177 10119 *02/22/20 at Holy Cross W 80-69 1116
Home games-Avg/Game 15-478 15-675 * 02/26/20 BUCKNELL L 65-76 444
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 02/29/20 at Army West Point L 67-81 831
+03/04/20 LEHIGH L 70-86 484
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/09/20 LEHIGH L 62-69 514
Colgate 481 460 575 540 16 2072
Opponents 482 450 505 513 12 1962



Holy Cross Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-11 11-3 8-8 0-0
CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-4 5-0 3-4 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 Lauren Manis 30-30 965 32.2 199-440 452 44-95 463 117-152 770 81 263 344 115 94 4 69 97 27 39 559 18.6
03 Avery LaBarbera 30-29 1043 34.8 141-355 .397 62-170 .365 67-81 .827 34 103 137 46 38 0 101 48 1 40 411 137
10 Megan Swords 30-30 803 26.8 149-277 538 0-0 000 3885 447 88 134 222 74 59 1 10 54 21 26 336 112
12 Madalyn Smith 30-30 988 32.9 54-173 312 30-94 319 54-73 740 16 88 104 35 51 0 144 84 0 23 192 64
04 Jenay Faulkner 18-6 476 26.4 38-110 .345 1853 340 20-31 645 4 27 31 17 42 0 36 54 8 14 114 6.3
02 Oluchi Ezemma 27-0 512 19.0 62-167 371 1-6 167 16-34 471 57 89 146 54 61 1 11 34 8 19 141 52
14 Kathryn Pedi 30-24 659 22.0 46-129 357 42-116 362 44 1000 8 35 43 14 31 0 28 15 0 11 138 46
01 Addisyn Cross 280 246 88 832 250 412 333 710 700 1 14 15 05 21 0 13 20 2 6 27 10
22 Nicole Morris 29-1 212 73 630 200 315 200 310 300 1 4 5 02 19 0 10 16 1 8 18 06
42 Kelly Petro 13-0 72 55 27 286 16 167 00 000 2 2 403 7 0 2 4 0 1 5 04
33 Shannon Murphy 180 60 33 17 143 00 000 44 1000 4 6 10 06 15 0 0 4 5 1 6 03
11 Flaherty,Kerry 100 14 14 02 .000 0-2 .000 00 000 0 3 303 1 0 0O 1 0 0 0 o00
Total.......... 30 6050 706-1729 .408 205-569 .360 330-484 .682 368 832 1200 40.0 439 6 424 446 73 188 1947 64.9
Opponents...... 30 6051 688-1799 .382 194-652 .298 266-389 .684 334 7111045 34.8 491 - 362 392 101 250 1836 61.2
TEAM STATISTICS HC OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1947 1836 11/09/19 at lllinois Lot 75-78 1240
Points per game 64.9 61.2 11/13/19 BOSTON COLLEGE w 80-71 817
Scoring margin +3.7 - 11/20/19 BRYANT w 87-75 679
FIELD GOALS-ATT 706-1729  688-1799 11/23/19 MERRIMACK w 68-42 956
Field goal pct 408 382 12/01/19 at Brown w 83-71 243
3 POINT FG-ATT 205-569 194-652 12/04/19 at Rhode Island L 58-73 309
3-point FG pct .360 298 12/08/19 at Massachusetts L 72-75 592
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 6.5 12/14/19 at Sacred Heart w 65-52 263
FREE THROWS-ATT 330-484 266-389 12/22/19 NEW HAMPSHIRE w 82-61 871
Free throw pct 682 684 12/28/19 at North Florida L 60-80 312
REBOUNDS 1200 1045 12/30/19 at Stetson w 75-63 327
Rebounds per game 40.0 34.8 *01/02/20 at Loyola Maryland w 64-56 142
Rebounding margin +5.2 - + 1/4120 at Navy w 58-49 458
ASSISTS 424 362 *01/08/20 LAFAYETTE w 57-56 1476
Assists per game 141 121 * 01/11/20 BUCKNELL L 40-51 847
TURNOVERS 446 392 * 01/15/20 at Army West Point L 48-61 1969
Turnovers per game 14.9 13.1 * 01/18/20 AMERICAN w 72-59 897
Turnover margin -1.8 - +01/22/20 at Lehigh w 74-57 511
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9 *01/25/20 at Boston University Lot 70-76 662
STEALS 188 250 +01/29/20 NAVY w 57-43 801
Steals per game 6.3 8.3 +02/01/20 at Colgate L 60-71 556
BLOCKS 73 101 * 02/08/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 51-62 1010
Blocks per game 24 34 * 02/12/20 LEHIGH w 65-62 752
WINNING STREAK 4 - *02/15/20 at Lafayette w 57-49 1500
Home win streak 3 - +02/19/20 at Bucknell L 45-63 888
ATTENDANCE 12469 10457 = 02/22/20 COLGATE L 69-80 1116
Home games-Avg/Game 14-891 16-654 +02/26/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 64-61 702
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 +02/29/20 at American w 73-58 485
*03/04/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 66-48 782
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/09/20 LAFAYETTE w 52-33 763
Holy Cross 456 497 516 462 16 1947

Opponents 378 434 496 503 25 1836



Lafayette Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-14 10-4 5-10 0-0
CONFERENCE 11-7 7-2 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-7 3-2 1-5 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 Natalie Kucowski 29-28 927 32.0 150-351 427 30-92 326 62-99 626 98 274 372 128 72 2 75 106 80 28 392 135
24 Alexis Santarell 28-27 629 225 113-288 392 O0-1 000 44-61 721 37 94 131 47 92 6 25 59 15 32 270 9.6
05 Drew Freeland 28-26 878 31.4 100-241 415 39-102 382 2841 683 25 49 74 26 28 0 60 40 2 21 267 95
13 Sarah Agnello 27-26 816 30.2 57-190 .300 30-103 .291 40-50 800 15 59 74 27 78 1 55 47 1 41 184 6.8
15 Nicole Johnson 29-22 898 31.0 55-174 316 1859 305 5569 797 14 53 67 23 46 0 56 69 6 37 183 6.3
30 Makaila Wilson 7-1 151 216 16-38 421 0-1 000 611 545 9 18 27 39 15 2 4 14 3 2 38 54
03 Jess Booth 6-6 123 205 9-34 265 1-7 143 814 571 1 12 13 22 10 0O 12 13 1 5 27 45
00 Shanell Haskins 11-0 117 106 1540 .375 4-17 235 29 222 2 9 11 10 11 0 4 10 0O 3 36 33
34 Tasha Vipond 28-1 451 16.1 29-84 345 2-8 250 12-21 571 49 57 106 38 20 0O 16 19 7 10 72 26
31 Sydney Sabino 240 297 124 1854 333 1851 353 12 bS00 3 10 13 05 5 0O 10 10 O 6 55 23
11 Naomi Ganpo 18-0 113 6.3 17-35 486 0-0 000 614 429 15 16 31 17 12 0 O 10 10 6 40 22
01 Jiselle Havas 28-3 406 145 21-82 .25 952 173 1014 714 4 45 49 18 35 0 14 22 3 8 61 22
10 Reilly Campbell 14-0 94 6.7 512 417 0-2 000 27 286 7 17 24 17 13 0 1 4 2 7 12 09
Total.......... 29 5900 605-1623 .373 151-495 .305 276-412 .670 326 782 1108 38.2 437 11 332 440 130 206 1637 56.4
Opponents...... 29 5900 585-1640 .357 188-615 .306 298-446 .668 328 7311059 36.5 445 - 354 418 57 1951656 57.1
TEAM STATISTICS LAFAYETT OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1637 1656 11/05/19 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON w 61-29 529
Points per game 56.4 57.1 11/08/19 at Binghamton L 64-74 1296
Scoring margin 0.7 - 11/13/19 at St. John's (NY) L 44-76 488
FIELD GOALS-ATT 605-1623  585-1640 11/17/19 DUQUESNE Lot 65-73 300
Field goal pct 373 357 11/20/19 LONG ISLAND w 65-60 500
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-495 188-615 11/23/19 at Albany (NY) w 54-47 885
3-point FG pct .305 .306 11/26/19 MANHATTAN wot  60-53 457
3-pt FG made per game 5.2 6.5 12/07/19 at Monmouth L 44-52 439
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-412 298-446 12/20/19 at Seton Hall L 50-74 0
Free throw pct 670 .668 12/29/19 UMBC L 58-65 277
REBOUNDS 1108 1059 +01/02/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 59-57 268
Rebounds per game 38.2 36.5 * 01/05/20 at Bucknell L 36-50 985
Rebounding margin +1.7 - +01/08/20 at Holy Cross L 56-57 1476
ASSISTS 332 354 * 01/11/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND Wot 55-52 437
Assists per game 11.4 12.2 * 01/15/20 at Colgate L 52-73 1702
TURNOVERS 440 418 * 01/18/20 NAVY w 79-52 247
Turnovers per game 15.2 14.4 +01/22/20 at Army West Point w 57-52 720
Turnover margin -0.8 - *01/25/20 LEHIGH w 61-53 811
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8 +01/29/20 COLGATE w 55-39 614
STEALS 206 195 +02/01/20 at American w 67-52 388
Steals per game 7.1 6.7 *02/08/20 at Lehigh L 66-73 1006
BLOCKS 130 57 * 02/12/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 67-58 301
Blocks per game 45 2.0 *02/15/20 HOLY CROSS L 49-57 1500
WINNING STREAK 0 - +02/19/20 at Boston University L 40-47 263
Home win streak 0 - * 2122120 at Loyola Maryland w 76-65 309
ATTENDANCE 7314 11653 +02/26/20 AMERICAN w 55-48 267
Home games-Avg/Game 14-522 15-777 + 229120 at Navy wot  62-59 933
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 03/04/20 BUCKNELL L 47-57 806
03/09/20 at Holy Cross L 33-52 763
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals
Lafayette 387 374 454 392 30 1637
Opponents 420 398 392 421 25 1656



Lehigh Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-11 9-4 10-5 0-2
CONFERENCE 10-8 5-4 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 4-0 5-1 0-2
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
15 Camryn Buhr 29-29 872 30.1138-350 .394 31-90 .344 5980 .738 58 149 207 71 61 0 75 71 9 35 366 12.6
25 Emma Grothaus 30-12 797 26.6 112-279 401 6-28 214 75-107 .701 68 115 183 61 59 0 41 65 23 26 305 10.2
30 Cameryn Benz 29-28 705 24.3 113-254 445 15-45 333 40-65 615 47 148 195 67 42 0 34 36 14 38 281 97
10 Megan Walker 30-29 604 20.1 76-188 404 45-119 378 20-24 833 8 24 32 11 47 1 12 29 4 8 217 72
44 Mary Clougherty 30-0 441 147 79-202 391 43-126 .341 1423 609 11 27 38 13 26 0 24 20 1 16 215 7.2
22 Hannah Hedstrom 30-30 818 27.3 57-141 404 10-39 256 14-24 583 22 102 124 41 76 2 108 65 7 43 138 4.6
34 Mariah Sexe 30-15 428 143 56-112 500 4-19 211 1932 594 18 66 84 28 29 0 27 29 9 7 135 45
03 Clair Steele 29-0 383 132 27-106 .255 1342 310 39-54 722 11 21 32 11 23 0 36 25 2 20 106 3.7
14 Paige Galiani 22-1 88 40 1634 471 1532 469 02 000 O 2 2 01 4 0 2 2 3 1 471 21
20 Frannie Hottinger 27-0 208 7.7 2467 358 1-10 .100 812 667 23 20 43 16 14 0 6 14 1 8 57 21
12 Gena Grundhoffer 246 191 80 1350 .260 2-10 200 1214 87 9 16 25 10 18 0 7 12 1 5 40 17
13 Meagan Eripret 270 171 63 1942 452 00 000 515 333 11 31 42 16 15 0 8 17 9 9 43 16
05 Katie Rice 28-0 250 89 736 194 223 087 912 750 7 23 30 11 19 0 8 13 210 25 09
01 AnnaHarvey 16-0 57 36 313 231 03 000 24 500 2 4 6 04 5 0 5 7 0 4 8 05
11 _Emily Johnson 7-0 12 17 00 000 00 000 00 000 O 1 1 01 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 o00
Total.......... 30 6025 740-1874 .395 187-586 .319 316-468 .675 364 794 1158 38.6 439 3 394 420 85 230 1983 66.1
Opponents...... 30 6025 684-1732 .395 177-562 .315 276-414 .667 299 819 1118 37.3 511 - 356 512 88 208 1821 60.7
TEAM STATISTICS LEHIGH OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1983 1821 11/06/19 at Delaware State w 68-38 378
Points per game 66.1 60.7 11/09/19 at Merrimack wot  72-68 892
Scoring margin +5.4 - 11/13/19 GEORGE WASHINGTON w 59-53 4424
FIELD GOALS-ATT 740-1874  684-1732 11/18/19 Ccsu w 70-51 626
Field goal pct 395 395 11/22/19 SETON HALL w 75-68 691
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-586 177-562 11/28/19 vs Ball State L 52-54 0
3-point FG pct 319 315 11/30/19 vs Fordham L 57-59 200
3-pt FG made per game 6.2 5.9 12/03/19 BLOOMSBURG w 91-43 404
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-468 276-414 12/08/19 at Mount St. Mary's w 66-65 232
Free throw pct 675 667 12/21/19 at Minnesota L 49-77 4300
REBOUNDS 1158 1118 12/29/19 at Saint Peter's w 80-71 205
Rebounds per game 38.6 37.3 *01/02/20 NAVY w 70-40 551
Rebounding margin +1.3 - * 01/05/20 at Loyola Maryland w 55-53 184
ASSISTS 394 356 * 01/08/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 51-34 576
Assists per game 13.1 11.9 * 01/11/20 at American w 64-63 506
TURNOVERS 420 512 *+ 1/15/20 at Navy w 60-53 204
Turnovers per game 14.0 17.1 +01/18/20 BUCKNELL L 50-71 685
Turnover margin +3.1 - +01/22/20 HOLY CROSS L 57-74 511
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.7 * 01/25/20 at Lafayette L 53-61 811
STEALS 230 208 * 01/29/20 AMERICAN L 56-64 554
Steals per game 7.7 6.9 *02/01/20 at Army West Point w 94-65 879
BLOCKS 85 88 *02/08/20 LAFAYETTE w 73-66 1006
Blocks per game 2.8 2.9 *02/12/20 at Holy Cross L 62-65 752
WINNING STREAK 3 - * 02/15/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 89-72 680
Home win streak 1 - *02/19/20 COLGATE L 73-82 505
ATTENDANCE 12014 12052 * 02122120 at Bucknell L 56-67 1015
Home games-Avg/Game 13-924 15-790 * 02/26/20 at Boston University L 47-48 496
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-100 * 03/01/20 LOYOLA MARYLAND w 82-64 801
+03/04/20 at Colgate w 86-70 484
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/09/20 at Colgate w 69-62 514
Lehigh 469 466 505 537 9 1986

Opponents 428 425 500 463 5 1821



Loyola Maryland Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-22 6-7 2-14 0-1
CONFERENCE 5-13 4-5 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-9 2-2 1-6 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
10 Stephanie Karcz 29-29 928 32.0 150-361 416 2-15 133 3579 443 68 204 272 9.4 101 7 105 101 10 150 337 11.6
20 Alexis Gray 27-27 831 30.8 82-232 353 26-100 .260 67-84 798 10 54 64 24 74 3 65 71 1 28 257 95
13 Therien, Isabella 20 22 110 6-11 545 14 250 4-8 500 2 1 315 5 0 1 9 0 2 17 85
02 Laryn Edwards 28-25 832 29.7 64-199 322 22-63 349 4965 754 20 68 83 31 56 1 66 69 4 34 199 71
23 Delaney Connolly 28-27 645 23.0 72-201 358 32-105 305 19-24 792 34 83 122 44 62 3 13 29 9 12 195 70
34 Emily McAteer 30-1 606 20.2 78-203 .384 22-71 310 27-39 692 45 89 134 45 40 0 18 36 10 14 205 6.8
32 Hannah Niles 30-30 627 20.9 57-148 385 20-64 313 36-45 800 23 42 65 22 52 1 32 40 11 18 170 5.7
22 BriRozzi 30-8 621 20.7 49-167 .293 22-79 278 3140 775 11 51 62 21 61 1 33 63 2 7 151 50
35 Ava Therien 23-1 330 143 5096 521 00 .000 1525 600 15 27 42 18 22 0 16 11 1 17 115 50
15 Ashley Hunter 16-1 197 123 2962 468 00 .000 10-19 526 21 18 39 24 23 1 10 13 6 3 68 43
05 Mackenzie Wagner 5-0 44 88 4-18 222 212 167 12 50 O 6 6 12 4 0 2 4 0 2 11 22
11 Emma Glezen 7-0 8 117 317 176 04 000 710 700 2 6 8 11 7 O 4 6 2 3 13 19
12 Taylor, Molly 20-1 260 130 937 243 726 269 00 000 4 8 12 06 11 0 11 22 0 2 25 13
Total.......... 30 6025 653-1752 .373 156-543 .287 301-440 .684 319 730 1049 35.0 518 17 376 487 56 292 1763 58.8
Opponents...... 30 6025 714-1695 421 201-665 .302 328-462 .710 302 8251127 37.6 462 - 460 530 117 264 1957 65.2
TEAM STATISTICS LOYOLA OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1763 1957 11/08/19 at Notre Dame L 60-84 7613
Points per game 58.8 65.2 11/10/19 at Northwestern L 46-67 760
Scoring margin -6.5 - 11/13/19 at Fairleigh Dickinson w 75-46 330
FIELD GOALS-ATT 653-1752  714-1695 11/20/19 HOWARD L 69-75 534
Field goal pct 373 421 11/24/19 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 78-89 307
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-543 201-665 11/29/19 at Florida Atlantic L 61-72 448
3-point FG pct 287 .302 11/30/19 vs Wright State L 51-66 0
3-pt FG made per game 5.2 6.7 12/6/19 at Mount St. Mary's L 75-81 506
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-440 328-462 12/08/19 at Maryland L 45-105 4148
Free throw pct 684 710 12/20/19 MONMOUTH w 64-48 206
REBOUNDS 1049 1127 12/31/19 DARTMOUTH w 72-56 317
Rebounds per game 35.0 37.6 +01/02/20 HOLY CROSS L 56-64 142
Rebounding margin 2.6 - +01/05/20 LEHIGH L 53-55 184
ASSISTS 376 460 * 01/08/20 COLGATE L 74-76 450
Assists per game 12.5 15.3 * 01/11/20 at Lafayette Lot 52-55 437
TURNOVERS 487 530 *01/15/20 at Boston University L 42-44 265
Turnovers per game 16.2 17.7 +01/18/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 68-59 232
Turnover margin +1.4 - *01/22/20 at American L 44-63 457
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9 + 01/25/20 BUCKNELL w 60-50 583
STEALS 292 264 *01/29/20 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 39-41 312
Steals per game 9.7 8.8 * 211120 at Navy w 50-44 713
BLOCKS 56 117 * 02/08/20 at Bucknell L 42-66 1219
Blocks per game 19 39 *02/12/20 AMERICAN w 56-47 194
WINNING STREAK 0 - +02/15/20 at Colgate L 70-79 488
Home win streak 0 - *02/19/20 at Army West Point L 55-75 830
ATTENDANCE 3937 20104 * 2122120 LAFAYETTE L 65-76 309
Home games-Avg/Game 13-303 16-1256 +02/26/20 NAVY w 64-54 231
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0 * 03/01/20 at Lehigh L 64-82 801
*03/04/20 at Holy Cross L 48-66 782
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 3/7/20 ARMY WEST POINT L 65-72 243
Loyola Maryland 402 398 467 494 2 1763

Opponents 439 482 490 541 5 1957



Navy Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 10, 2020)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-23 6-8 1-15 0-0
CONFERENCE 2-16 2-7 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 4-1 1-6 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
55 Ulasewicz, Mary Kate 30-30 869 29.0 115-295 .390 42-121 347 4250 840 22 90 112 37 62 0 94 72 5 45 314 105
02 Coleman, Jennifer 15-2 292 195 54-136 397 16-42 381 2244 500 10 43 53 35 33 3 41 39 2 26 146 9.7
01 Green, Kolbi 99 241 268 2985 341 1040 250 915 600 9 16 25 28 9 O 18 18 0 25 77 86
13 Gatzounas, Sophie ~ 26-22 665 25.6 81-178 455 16-43 372 22-34 647 58 77 135 52 44 0 29 46 13 27 200 7.7
00 Taylor, Morgan 28-27 769 275 77-243 317 30-113 265 29-44 659 46 96 142 51 72 2 42 38 2 47 213 76
24 Llewellyn, Lindsay 29-12 651 224 53-179 .296 29-110 .264 12-15 800 28 55 83 29 36 0 11 38 1 31 147 51
10 Jaunich, Laurel 22-14 498 226 45111 405 827 296 6-10 600 23 43 66 3.0 29 1 24 20 12 18 104 47
35 Garrison, Nyah 18-1 241 134 27-75 360 13-44 295 1424 583 7 18 25 14 20 0 6 18 1 6 81 45
30 Braxton, Montana 26-17 556 214 50-149 336 15 200 813 615 27 54 81 31 64 4 28 29 3 29 109 42
21 Bishop, Jasmine 2599 503 20.1 3999 394 11 1000 7-15 467 24 50 74 30 47 0 26 34 7 14 86 34
04 Schrader, Mimi 28-6 481 17.2 30-114 263 9-52 173 6-10 600 16 31 47 17 19 0 28 42 3 14 75 27
42 Hertelendy, Ciera 11-1 108 98 725 280 00 000 48 500 9 3 12 11 16 O 5 5 1 4 18 16
23 Moore, Maggie 11-0 108 98 318 167 02 000 36 500 2 12 14 13 16 1 1 12 5 1 9 08
12 Swanda, Sierra 2-0 13 65 00 000 00O 000 00O 000 O O OOCO OO 1 1 0 1 0 00
05 Edmonds, Imani 4-0 30 75 02 000 02 000 OO 000 O 3 3 08 2 0 0O 6 2 0 0 00
Total.......... 30 6025 610-1709 .357 175-602 .291 184-288 .639 338 652 990 33.0 469 11 354 445 57 288 1579 52.6
Opponents...... 30 6025 657-1542 426 168-503 .334 313-479 .653 306 806 1112 37.1 375 - 366 504 84 2111795 59.8
TEAM STATISTICS NAVY OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1579 1795 11/5/19 STEVENSON w 70-36 231
Points per game 52.6 59.8 11/9/19 at Clemson w 65-52 1184
Scoring margin -7.2 - 11/11/19 at North Carolina L 40-80 1562
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1709  657-1542 11/22/19 at Vermont L 56-64 706
Field goal pct 357 426 11/24/19 at Maine L 41-46 1440
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-602 168-503 11/27119 AIR FORCE w 67-59 576
3-point FG pct 291 334 11/30/19 KENNESAW STATE w 82-62 463
3-pt FG made per game 5.8 5.6 12/01/19 LA SALLE w 61-46 659
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-288 313-479 12/04/19 at Fairfield L 52-66 327
Free throw pct 639 653 12/19/19 GEORGE MASON L 58-67 351
REBOUNDS 990 1112 12/30/19 at Saint Joseph's L 40-49 500
Rebounds per game 33.0 37.1 *01/02/20 at Lehigh L 40-70 551
Rebounding margin -4.1 - + 1/4120 HOLY CROSS L 49-58 458
ASSISTS 354 366 * 1/8/20 BUCKNELL L 34-61 417
Assists per game 11.8 12.2 * 01/11/20 at Colgate L 55-80 375
TURNOVERS 445 504 *+ 1/15/20 LEHIGH L 53-60 204
Turnovers per game 14.8 16.8 +01/18/20 at Lafayette L 52-79 247
Turnover margin +2.0 - + 112220 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 46-41 416
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7 * 1/25/20 ARMY WEST POINT w 57-45 5316
STEALS 288 211 *01/29/20 at Holy Cross L 43-57 801
Steals per game 9.6 7.0 * 201120 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 44-50 713
BLOCKS 57 84 * 2/820 COLGATE L 53-65 662
Blocks per game 1.9 2.8 *02/12/20 at Bucknell L 65-75 799
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 2/15/20 at Boston University L 56-71 641
Home win streak 0 - * 2/19/20 AMERICAN L 40-48 515
ATTENDANCE 11914 13869 *02/22/20 at Army West Point L 52-62 3782
Home games-Avg/Game 14-851 16-867 * 02/26/20 at Loyola Maryland L 54-64 231
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 2129120 LAFAYETTE Lot 59-62 933
+03/04/20 at American L 42-57 470
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 03/07/20 at American L 53-63 253
Navy 379 358 414 423 5 1579
Opponents 407 447 471 462 8 1795
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